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HR 4696
Renewing Immigration Provisions of the Immigration Act of 1929

Congress: 119 (2025–2027, Current)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Immigration
Introduced: Jul 23, 2025
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.  (Jul 23, 2025) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/119th-congress/house-bill/4696 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-18] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (45 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Balint, Becca [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Barragán, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-28] D · CA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Correa, J. Luis [D-CA-46] D · CA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-21] D · CA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Jul 23, 2025

Rep. García, Jesús G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank" [D-GA-4] D · GA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-12] D · NY Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Omar, Ilhan [D-MN-5] D · MN Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Pallone, Frank [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Ramirez, Delia C. [D-IL-3] D · IL Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-4] D · CA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Torres, Norma J. [D-CA-35] D · CA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-52] D · CA Jul 23, 2025

Rep. Goldman, Daniel S. [D-NY-10] D · NY Jul 25, 2025

Rep. Ocasio-Cortez, Alexandria [D-NY-14] D · NY Jul 25, 2025

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Jul 29, 2025

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-12] D · MI Sep 15, 2025

Rep. Pettersen, Brittany [D-CO-7] D · CO Oct 10, 2025

Rep. Scanlon, Mary Gay [D-PA-5] D · PA Oct 10, 2025

Rep. Simon, Lateefah [D-CA-12] D · CA Oct 10, 2025

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-19] D · CA Oct 17, 2025

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Oct 28, 2025

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-32] D · CA Nov 18, 2025

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Nov 18, 2025

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Nov 20, 2025

Rep. Casar, Greg [D-TX-35] D · TX Dec 1, 2025

Rep. Garcia, Robert [D-CA-42] D · CA Dec 1, 2025
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kamlager-Dove, Sydney [D-CA-37] D · CA Dec 1, 2025

Rep. Crow, Jason [D-CO-6] D · CO Dec 3, 2025

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-25] D · CA Dec 9, 2025

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA Dec 10, 2025

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred To Jul 23, 2025

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Immigration

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

119 S
2468 

Related bill Jul 28, 2025: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (Sponsor introductory remarks on
measure: CR S4776)

Summary

No summary is currently available for this bill.

Actions Timeline

Jul 23, 2025: Introduced in House
Jul 23, 2025: Introduced in House
Jul 23, 2025: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
Jul 23, 2025: Introduced in House
Jul 23, 2025: Introduced in House
Jul 23, 2025: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
Jul 23, 2025: Introduced in House
Jul 23, 2025: Introduced in House
Jul 23, 2025: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
Jul 23, 2025: Introduced in House
Jul 23, 2025: Introduced in House
Jul 23, 2025: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
Jul 23, 2025: Introduced in House
Jul 23, 2025: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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